

Plastica in movimento.

Declaration of conformity use for food stuff (rulers EU 10/2011 all.IV)

Castegnero, 01/01/2024

1- We manifaturer, Plastime SRL, via del Lavoro 19, Castegnero (VI)

Declare

that the following articles of our own production:

AGRICULTURAL BUCKET LT. 12 for food stuff AGRICULTURAL BUCKET LT. 18 for food stuff AGRICULTURAL BUCKET LT. 25 for food stuff

and row materials used for their prduction

meet the regulations with

following CE laws :

- Regulation 1935/2004/CE
- Regulation 1895/2005/CE
- Regulation UE 10/2011
- DPR 777/82 and further updating and changes.
- Ministerial Decreet 21/03/1973 amd following updating and changes
 - There are no allergens as specified in attachment 3bis guideline 89/2003 (in Italy is Legislative Decreet 114 dd 8/2/2006) and Guideline 142/2006
- 2- Above mentioned items are made with following row materials:
- Polyethilene LLDPE
- 3- Items can come into contact with any kind of food at room or refrigerated temperature
- 4- Items have been tested to the following global migration tests:



Plastica in movimento.

Type: <<A>>* time and temperature 10 days at 40°C Type: <>* time and temperature 10 days at 40°C Type: <<C>>* time and temperature 10 days at 40°C Type: <<C>>* time and temperature 2 days at 20°C

* see laboratory certification as attachment

The relationship between the food contact surface and the volume used to determine the conformity of the matyeriale or of the object was of 1,6/cm.

The material does not contain substances subject to restrictions in the aforementioned legislation**

** see row material supplier' technical sheets in attachment.

5- There are no substances referred to Regulations 1333/08/CE and 1334/08/CE indicated as "Dual Use(art.11, comma 3 del Reg.10/2011/CE)"

User of any item supposed to come in contact with food has the responsability to inform Plastime Srl about any restruction coming from the particular food product characteristics (additives and aromas compositions).

6- Substances not intentionally added (NIAS), as from Article 6 (4.a) reg EU 10/2011,

are subject to risk assessment in accordance with the article 3 of Regulation EU 1935/2004.

7- This declaration validity comes into force from the below written data and will be replaced when there will be any changes in the production of the item itself (like, for example, process, row materil, additives changes) which can modify some requirements, essential to the compliance with law or when any law regulations changements will require a new compliance check.

Date: 01/01/2024

Plastime SRL